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Kansas Maternal and Child Health Council

(KMCHC) Meeting Agenda

10:00-10:10

10:10-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-11:20

11:20-11:30

11:30-11:40

11:40-12:20

October 15, 2025, 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
Topeka & Shawnee County Public Library
1515 SW 10" Ave, Topeka, KS
Marvin Auditorium 101BC

Welcome Remarks

Dr. Kari Harris, KMCHC Chair

Member Updates

o Kourtney Bettinger, MD, MPH, FAAP, Kansas Medicaid Medical
Director

e KDHE Title V Team- State Action Plan Highlights

State and Federal Budget Update

e HR1, Budget Reconciliation Bill /Kansas Impacts
Sheena Schmidt, Senior Analyst and Strategy Team Leader, Kansas
Health Institute

e Federal Cuts to Child, Maternal, and Infant Health Programs and
Impact on Kansas
Amy Dean-Campmire, Director, Bureau of Family Health, KDHE

Title V State Action Plan and Federal Site Review Results

Jennifer Miller, PhD, Kansas Maternal and Child Health/Title V Director,

Kansas Department of Health and Environment

Kansas Transforming Maternal Health (TMaH) Grant Update

Heidi Hartner, KDHE, Division of Healthcare Finance

Domain Work Group Discussion

Dr. Kari Harris, KMCHC Chair

Lunch and Networking



12:20-1:20

1:20-1:40

1:40-1:55

1:55-2:00

This project is supported in part by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment with
funding through the Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) of the US Department
of Health and Human Services (HHS) under grant number #B04MC32543 and Title V Maternal and

Domain Work Group Discussions

Facilitated Group Discussions Questions:

1. What can this group do to support Title V goals?

2. How can members help address funding challenges?

Groups: Women/Maternal, Perinatal/Infant, Child, Adolescent
Work Group Reports

Domain Work Group Reporters

Member Announcements

All Attendees

Closing Remarks

Dr. Kari Harris, KMCHC Chair

Child Health Services.

2026 KMCHC Meetings
January 14, 2026, 9 amto 12 pm (virtual)
May TBD, 2026, 10 amto 2 pm (TBD)
July 15, 2026, 9 am to 12 pm (virtual)
September 16, 2026, 10 amto 2 pm (TBD)



